Prospectus means this Prospectus and includes the electronic prospectus.

Record Date means the date set out in section 1.

Securities has the meaning given to that term in section 761A of the Corporations Act and includes a
Share and an Option.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the Company.

Shareholder means the registered holder of Shares in the Company.

Share Registry means Link Market Services Limited as set out in the Corporate Directory.

Shortfall Application Form means the shortfall application form attached to this Prospectus.

Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in Section 8.6.

Shortfall Securities means New Securities offered under the Offer for which valid Applications have
not been received and accepted by the Closing Date.

US Person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act means the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

13. PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 December

2019

(reviewed)

31 March

2020

(unaudited)

April Private

placement Full

subscription

Proforma

Balance

(unaudited)

Full

subscription

A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,813,133 477,711 730,250 2,500,000 3,707,961*

Trade and other receivables 71,647  33,263  - 33,263

Other assets 60,051 62,625  - 62,625

Total Current Assets 1,944,831 573,600 730,250 2,500,000 3,803,850

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 49,730 180,806  - 180,806

Exploration and evaluation asset 35,323,329 35,083,135  - 35,083,135

Right of Use Asset -   -

Total Non-Current Assets 35,373,059 35,263,941  - 35,263,941

TOTAL ASSETS 37,317,890 35,837,541 730,250 2,500,000 39,067,791

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 579,837 456,969  - 456,969

Derivative financial instruments 21,429 -  - -

Lease Liabilities - -  - -

Total Current Liabilities 601,266 456,969  - 456,969

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Lease Liabilities -   -

Total Non-Current Liabilities -   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 601,266 456,969  - 456,969

NET ASSETS 36,716,624 35,380,574 730,250 2,500,000 38,610,824

EQUITY

Issued capital 110,799,461 110,799,461 730,250 2,500,000 114,029,711

Reserves (6,388,364) (7,093,711)  - (7,093,711)

Accumulated losses (67,694,473) (68,325,176)  - (68,325,176)

TOTAL EQUITY 36,716,624 35,380,574 730,250 2,500,000 38,610,824

* The pro-forma cash and cash equivalents line item will be reduced by the costs of the Entitlement Offer. For further details
please refer to Section 10.5.

Corporate Directory

Directors Company Secretary
Christina McGrath, Non-Executive Chairman
Fernando Tallarico, Managing Director
Martin McConnell, Non-Executive Director

Sarah Prince

Registered Office
Aguia Resources Limited
Level 12, 680 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Lead Manager  Solicitor to the Offer
Mahe Capital Pty Ltd
Level 8, 99 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000

Allion Partners Pty Ltd
863 Hay Street